WIP (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U67190MH2010PTC202800

Registered Office: Unit No. 804, 8th Floor, A Wing, One BKC, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra, India | Tel No.: +91 22 6600 0700 | Fax No.: +91 22 6600 0777 | Email: puja.tandon@brookfield.com

January 13, 2021

To

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Maharashtra, India

Sub.: Submission of Statement of Investor Complaints for Tower Infrastructure Trust for the quarter

ended December 31, 2020

Ref.: Tower Infrastructure Trust (Scrip Code 543225)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 23 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Infrastructure Investment Trusts) Regulations, 2014 read with Circular No. CIR/IMD/DF/127/2016 dated November 29, 2016, we are enclosing herewith the Statement of Investor Complaints from October 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020 for Tower Infrastructure Trust ("Trust"), issued by KFin Technologies Private Limited (formerly known as Karvy Fintech Private Limited), Registrar & Transfer Agent of the Trust.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Tower Infrastructure Trust

WIP (India) Private Limited

(acting in its capacity as the Investment Manager of Tower Infrastructure Trust)

Inder Mehta

Smelle

Compliance Officer of Tower Infrastructure Trust

CC: Axis Trustee Services Limited ("Trustee of the Trust")

Axis House, Bombay Dyeing Mills Compound, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 025, Maharashtra, India



TOWER INFRASTRUCTURE TRUST (ISIN - INE0BWS23018) INVESTOR GRIEVANCE REPORT FOR THE PERIOD 01.10.2020 TO 31.12.2020		
1	No. of investor complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter (as on October 1, 2020)	NA
2	No. of investor complaints received during the quarter (from October 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020)	Nil
3	No. of investor complaints disposed of during the quarter (from October 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020)	Nil
4	No. of investor complaints pending at the end of the quarter (as on December 31, 2020)	Nil

^{*} Units of the Trust have been listed on BSE Limited w.e.f. September 1, 2020

Yours Sincerely,

KFin Technologies Private Limited

(Registrar & Transfer Agent for – TOWER INFRASTRUCTURE TRUST)

(Authorised Signatory)

A N Hariprasad | Unit Manager